It may be transferred within the boundaries of the municipality by a resolution
of the manager/board of managers of the Company.

The Company may not establish branches or permanent establishments outside the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

Art. 5. Share capital. The Company's subscribed share capital is fixed at EUR 12,500 (twelve thousand five hundred
Euro) represented by 1,250,000 (one million two hundred fifty thousand) shares having a nominal value of EUR 0.01 (one
Cent) per share each.

Art. 6. Amendments to the share capital. The share capital may be changed at any time by a decision of the sole
shareholder or by decision of the shareholder meeting, in accordance with article 15 of these articles of association.

[...]

Total: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,250,000 shares

All shares have been fully paid-up by contribution in cash, so that the sum of EUR 12,500 (twelve thousand five hundred
Euro) is at the free disposal of the Company; evidence of which has been given to the undersigned notary.

Transitory Provisions

The first financial year shall begin today and it shall end on 31 December 2013.

Estimate of costs

The expenses, costs, remunerations and charges in any form whatsoever, which shall be borne by the Company as a

[...]

Die Gesellschaft darf keine Zweigniederlassungen oder Betriebsstätten außerhalb des Großherzogtums Luxemburg
errichten und unterhalten.

Art. 5. Kapital der Gesellschaft. Das Gesellschaftskapital beträgt EUR 12.500 (zwölf tausend fünfhundert Euro), ein-
geteilt in 1.250.000 (eine Million zweihundertfünfzig tausend) Anteile mit einem Nennwert von je EUR 0,01 (ein Cent)
pro Anteil.

Art. 6. Änderungen des Gesellschaftskapitals. Das Gesellschaftskapital kann jederzeit gemäß Artikel 15 dieser Satzung
durch einen Beschluss des Alleingesellschafters oder der Gesellschafterversammlung geändert werden.

[...]

et Associations (the Mémorial) number 1188 of June 18, 2007. The articles of association of the Company (the Articles)
were amended for the last time pursuant to a deed of the undersigned notary on the 23rd day of January, 2013, not yet
published.

II. That the Company has a share capital of twenty three thousand seven hundred Swiss Francs (CHF 23,700.-) divided
into (i) two thousand seventy (2,070) ordinary shares (the Ordinary Shares) of ten Swiss Francs (CHF 10.-) each, and (ii)
three hundred (300) preferred shares (the Preferred Shares) of ten Swiss Francs (CHF 10.-) each.

III. That the agenda of the meeting is as follows:

1. Increase of the share capital of the Company by an amount of five hundred Swiss Francs (CHF 500.-) in order to
bring the share capital of the Company from its current amount of twenty-three thousand seven hundred Swiss Francs
(CHF 23,700.-) to an amount of twenty-four thousand two hundred Swiss Francs (CHF 24,200.-) by way of the issuance
of fifty (50) new Preferred Shares of ten Swiss Francs (CHF 10.-) each, with the payment of three million four hundred
seven thousand five hundred sixty-three Swiss Francs (CHF 3,407,563.-) as share premium allocated to the Preferred
Shares.

Subscription to, and payment of, the newly issued Preferred Shares together with the related share premium, as
specified above by a contribution in kind.

2. Subsequent amendment and restatement of article 6 of the articles of association of the Company (the Articles) in

[...]

The shareholders resolve to increase the share capital of the Company by an amount of five hundred Swiss Francs
(CHF 500.-) in order to bring the share capital of the Company from its current amount of twenty-three thousand seven
hundred Swiss Francs (CHF 23,700.-) to an amount of twenty-four thousand two hundred Swiss Francs (CHF 24,200.-)
by way of the issuance of fifty (50) new Preferred Shares of ten Swiss Francs (CHF 10.-) each, with the payment of three
million four hundred seven thousand five hundred sixty-three Swiss Francs (CHF 3,407,563.-) as share premium allocated
to the Preferred Shares. The shareholders resolve to accept and record the following subscription to, and full payment
of, the share capital increase and related share premium as follows:

Subscription - Payment

Thereupon, intervenes Valvert Holdings S.a r.l., prequalified (the Subscriber),